

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1254/2025
CM No. 2998/2025
CAV No. 1119/2025

Peer Allahudin and Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sarfraz Shah, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Mrinal, Assisting counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Masoor Chowdhary, Advocate vice
Mr. M I Sherkhan, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
23.05.2025

CAV No. 1119/2025

With the appearance of Mr. Masoor Chowdhary, Advocate vice Mr. M. I. Sherkhan, Advocate, the caveat stands ***discharged***.

WP(C) No. 1254/2025

1. Ms. Mrinal, Assisting Counsel to Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondents 1 & 2 and Mr. Masoor Chowdhary, appearing proxy counsel accepts notice for respondents 3 to 8, on behalf of Mr. M. I. Sherkhan, Advocate.
2. Respondents shall file their reply/objections by the next date of hearing.
3. List on **28.07.2025**.
4. In the meantime, subject to any vacation/modification upon the consideration of objections/arguments and till the next date of hearing before the Bench, the respondents are restrained to create any third party interest in respect of the subject matter of the dispute.

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge

Jammu
23.05.2025
Riya